Yukon River Trail Marathon 4 August, 2013

Individual Results by Course and Category

Rank Name Gender
Marathon
leg O 42.1 km
Rank  Name Gender
Mens open (14-39)

Eikelboom, David
Krugger, Gary
Butler, Andrew

Tucker, Tedd

1
2
3
4
5 Zealander, David
6 Hanna, Kevin
7 Bosnick, Sandor
8 Yu Schott, Ben
9 Adams, Seth
10 Mitchell, Chris
11 Belanger, Jon
12 Sugawara, Yuto
13 Crane, Jesse
14 Sprau, Matthew
15 Madole, Dave
16 Lavoie, Yves
dnf Lemmon, Michael
dnf Maccarthy, James
dns Harmon, Bryan
dns Knamiller, Pete
Mens
1 Williams, Scott
2 Avery, Brad
3 Rees, Rob
4 Farkas, Jules
dnf Holzinger, Sandro
Mens
1 Thaxter, Keith
2 Eyolfson, Douglas
3 Brennan, John
4 Brosi, Kevin
dns Watanabe, Kazuki
Mens
1 White, Don
2 Craven, Thomas

3 Holmes, Rich

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Bib Team Name

26.2 mi

Bib Team Name

449 Eikelboom, David
427 Krugger, Gary
433 Butler, Andrew
438 Tucker, Tedd

430 Zealander, David
420 Hanna, Kevin
459 Bosnick, Sandor
428 Yu Schott, Ben
471 Adams, Seth

437 Mitchell, Chris
477 Belanger, Jon
460 Sugawara, Yuto
456 Crane, Jesse

473 Sprau, Matthew
415 Madole, Dave
419 Lavoie, Yves

429 Lemmon, Michael
431 Maccarthy, James
469 Harmon, Bryan

434 Knamiller, Pete

masters (40-49)

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
masters plus
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
masters plus
Male
Male
Male

442 Williams, Scott

457 Avery, Brad

455 Rees, Rob

426 Farkas, Jules

448 Holzinger, Sandro
(50-59)

475 Thaxter, Keith

416 Eyolfson, Douglas

463 Brennan, John

424 Brosi, Kevin

445 Watanabe, Kazuki
plus (60+)

478 White, Don

440 Craven, Thomas

423 Holmes, Rich

City

City

Whitehorse
Flagstaff
Richmond Hill
Whitehorse
Whistler
Orlando
Medicine Hat
Whitehorse
Ester
Whistler
Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Langley
Fairbanks
Edmonton
Grande Prairie
Whitehorse
Whistler
Haines

Whitehorse

Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse

Whitehorse
Winnipeg
Strathroy
Flower Mound

Tokyo

Whitehorse
Honolulu

Durham

Prov LegTime

Prov Leg Time

YT
AZ
ON
YT
BC
FL
AB
YT
AK
BC
YT
YT
BC
AK
AB

YT
BC
AK
YT

YT
YT
YT
YT
YT

YT
MB
ON
X
HI

YT
HI
NC

15/08/2013 8:32:58 PM

start (Rotary Park) to finish (Rotary Park)

03:07:13
03:23:25
03:53:28
03:57:52
04:04:24
04:10:50
04:13:37
04:23:13
04:26:33
04:30:05
04:32:15
04:46:56
04:50:10
04:53:09
05:09:00
06:10:57

03:54:34
04:11:27
04:26:26
04:42:06

03:40:56
05:02:29
05:06:35
07850

04:00:22
04:44:12
06:06:40

tus

Sta
tus

dnf
dnf
dns

dns

dnf

dns

Overall
min/ Rank by
km km/hr  mi/hr gender

Overall
min/ Rank by
km km/hr  mi/hr  gender
04:27 13.49 8.38 1/34
04:50 12.42 7.72 2/34
05:33  10.82 6.72 4/34
05:39  10.62 6.60 6/34
05:48  10.34 6.42 8/34
05:57  10.07 6.26 9/34
06:01 9.96 6.19 11/34
06:15 9.60 5.96 12/34
06:20 9.48 5.89 14/34
06:25 9.35 5.81 15/34
06:28 9.28 5.77 16/34
06:49 8.80 5.47 19/34
06:54 8.71 5.41 20/34
06:58 8.62 5.35 21/34
07:20 8.17 5.08 24/34
08:49 6.81 4.23 27/34

1/34
1/34
1/34
1/34
05:34  10.77 6.69 5/34
05:58  10.05 6.24 10/34
06:20 9.48 5.89 13/34
06:42 8.95 5.56 17/34
1/34
05:15 11.43 7.10 3/34
07:11 8.35 5.19 22/34
07:17 8.24 5.12 23/34
10:47 5.57 3.46 28/34
1/34
05:43  10.51 6.53 7/34
06:45 8.89 5.52 18/34
08:43 6.89 4.28 25/34
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Overall
Rank
on leg

Overall
Rank
onleg

1/62
2/62
6/62
8/62
11/62
13/62
15/62
18/62
21/62
22/62
24/62
30/62
32/62
33/62
39/62
49/62
1/62
1/62
1/62
1/62

7/62
14/62
20/62
27/62
1/62

4/62
36/62
38/62
52/62
1/62

9/62
29/62
46/62



Rank Name Gender Bib Team Name
4  Tarbet, Michael Male 468 Tarbet, Michael
Womens open (14-39)
1 McHale, Denise Female 454 McHale, Denise
2 Eikelboom, Jody Female 450 Eikelboom, Jody
3 Slaughter, Gemma Female 447 Slaughter, Gemma
4  Whyte, Lauren Female 446 Whyte, Lauren
5 Richter, Casey Female 436 Richter, Casey
6 Jimenez, Sierra Female 414 Jimenez, Sierra
7 Koenig, Verena Female 458 Koenig, Verena
8 Sasselli, Jennifer Female 476 Sasselli, Jennifer
9 King, Jennifer Female 453 King, Jennifer
10 Van Dyk, Hailey Female 432 Van Dyk, Hailey
11 Trochim, Erin Female 474 Trochim, Erin
12 Betts, Erica Female 466 Betts, Erica
13 Simpson, Myranda Female 470 Simpson, Myranda
dnf Benkert, Bronwyn Female 465 Benkert, Bronwyn
dns Kukka, Piia Female 421 Kukka, Piia
dns Young, Jessie Female 467 Young, Jessie
Womens masters (40-49)
1 Lewis, Melissa Female 462 Lewis, Melissa
2 Gallup, Susan Female 417 Gallup, Susan
3 Pecknold, Maureen Female 443 Pecknold, Maureen
4 Michelsen, Karen Female 441 Michelsen, Karen
Womens masters plus (50-59)
1 Buck, Teri Female 425 Buck, Teri
2 Green, Janet Female 435 Green, Janet
3 Thomson, Nancy Female 444 Thomson, Nancy
4 Pratt, Charlene Female 464 Pratt, Charlene
5 Millar, Barb Female 418 Millar, Barb
6 Van Bibber, Joanne Female 451 Van Bibber, Joanne
Womens masters plus plus (60+)
1 Erdle, Paula Female 422 Erdle, Paula
2 Hayes, Terri Female 472 Hayes, Terri
Half Marathon
leg O 21.2 km 13.2 mi
Rank  Name Gender Bib Team Name
Mens open (14-39)
1 Lapointe, Simon Male 147 Lapointe, Simon
2 Macht, Joel Male 185 Macht, Joel
3 Freeman, Yanik Male 199 Freeman, Yanik
4 Ordish, Matt Male 265 Ordish, Matt
5 Wood, Jonathan Male 168 Wood, Jonathan
6 Morash, Jake Male 148 Morash, Jake
7 Gillis, Robert Male 151 Gillis, Robert

City

Felton

Carcross
Whitehorse
Vancouver
Whitehorse
Bancroft
Haines
Whitehorse
Skagway
Whitehorse
Langley
Fairbanks
Fairbanks
Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse

Fairbanks

Fairbanks
Calgary
Toronto

Toronto

Anchorage
Courtenay
Whitehorse
Strathroy
Calgary
Whitehorse

Salt Lake City

Inverness

City

Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Haines

Whitehorse
Whitehorse

Prov

CA

YT
YT
BC
YT

AK
YT
AK
YT
BC
AK
AK
YT
YT
YT
AK

AK
AB
ON
ON

AK
BC
YT
ON
AB
YT

FL

Prov Leg T Time

YT
YT
YT
YT
AK
YT
YT

Leg Time

06:07:54

03:25:30
04:02:22
04:05:04
04:17:19
04:17:22
04:30:36
04:36:35
04:39:58
04:54:22
05:10:44
05:20:27
06:07:05
06:37:40

03:41:57
05:01:10
05:55:50
06:03:11

04:24:38
04:44:07
04:48:13
05:05:41
05:10:03
05:11:45

07:33:31
08:07:50

start (Rotary Park) to finish (Rotary Park)

01:32:46
01:39:53
01:46:04
01:56:44
02:01:33
02:03:46
02:05:41

Sta
tus

dnf
dns

dns

Sta
tus

min/
km

08:44

04:53
05:45
05:49
06:07
06:07
06:26
06:34
06:39
06:60
07:23
07:37
08:43
09:27

05:16
07:09
08:27
08:38

06:17
06:45
06:51
07:16
07:22
07:24

10:46
11:35

min/

04:23
04:43
05:00
05:30
05:44
05:50
05:56
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km/hr

6.87

12.29
10.42
10.31
9.82
9.81
9.33
9.13
9.02
8.58
8.13
7.88
6.88
6.35

11.38
8.39
7.10
6.96

9.55
8.89
8.76
8.26
8.15
8.10

5.57
5.18

km/hr

13.71
12.73
11.99
10.90
10.46
10.28
10.12

Overall
Rank by

mi/hr - gender

4.27 26/34

7.64 1/28
3/28
4/28
5/28
6/28
8/28
9/28
5.61 10/28
5.33 13/28
5.05 17/28
4.90 19/28
4.28 22/28
3.95 23/28

1/28

1/28

1/28

6.48
6.40
6.10
6.10
5.80
5.67

7.07 2/28
5.21 14/28
4.41 20/28
4.32 21/28

5.93 7/28
5.52 11/28
5.45 12/28
5.13 15/28
5.06 16/28
5.03 18/28

3.46 24/28
3.22 25/28

Overall
Rank by

mi/hr  gender

8.52 1/43
2/43
3/43
8/43
9/43
6.39 12/43

6.29 14/43

7.91
7.45
6.77
6.50

Overall
Rank
onleg

48/62

3/62
10/62
12/62
16/62
17/62
23/62
25/62
26/62
34/62
41/62
43/62
47/62
50/62
1/62
1/62
1/62

5/62
35/62
44/62
45/62

19/62
28/62
31/62
37/62
40/62
42/62

51/62
53/62

Overall
Rank
onleg

1/125
3/125
4/125
12/125
15/125
19/125
21/125



Rank

8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
dns
dns
dns

dns

Name

Joss, Terry
Dorion, Pascal
MacKenzie, Colin
Donaldson, Barry
Gryba, Conrad
Wehman, Colin
Workman, Taylor
Qamar, Farrukh
Warkentin, Drew
Bucaille, Arnaud
Lapare, Guillame
Mueller, Marcus
Yeomans, Rob
Loos, Jake
Averill, Owen
Boone, Terry

Johansson, Lars

Mens

N o o W e

dns

Carson, John

Tetz, Thomas
Doddridge, Scott
Kilislian, Jack
Hoffman, Daymond
Talley, Clint

de Chantal, Dany

Brehmer, Larry

Mens

U A W N e

7
8

Hanley, Brendan
Smyth, Wayne
Schmitz, Steven
Warkentin, Randall

Nelson, Eric

Hoenisch, Erik
Ross, Murray

Begley, Jeff

Mens

1
2
3
4

Knox, Ross
Lay, Keith
Webster, Art

Butler, Larry

Womens

“u A W NP

Carson, Lindsay
Daitch, Sarah

Parker, Eleanor
Fraser, Amelia

Wirak, Lizi

Gender

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female

Male

Bib

169
278
200
167
181
157
259
234
153
215
277
146
193
149
262
270
175

masters (40-49)

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

184
166
274
187
256
222
276
210

Team Name

Joss, Terry
Dorion, Pascal
MacKenzie, Colin
Donaldson, Barry
Gryba, Conrad
Wehman, Colin
Workman, Taylor
Qamar, Farrukh
Warkentin, Drew
Bucaille, Arnaud
Lapare, Guillame
Mueller, Marcus
Yeomans, Rob
Loos, Jake
Averill, Owen
Boone, Terry

Johansson, Lars

Carson, John

Tetz, Thomas
Doddridge, Scott
Kilislian, Jack
Hoffman, Daymond
Talley, Clint

de Chantal, Dany

Brehmer, Larry

masters plus (50-59)

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Male
Male
Male

176
249
237
154
248

171
152
162

Hanley, Brendan
Smyth, Wayne
Schmitz, Steven
Warkentin, Randall

Nelson, Eric

Hoenisch, Erik
Ross, Murray

Begley, Jeff

masters plus plus (60+)

Male
Male
Male
Male
open (14-39)
Female
Female
Female
Female

Female

165
189
191
161

263
227
197
206
275

Knox, Ross
Lay, Keith
Webster, Art

Butler, Larry

Carson, Lindsay
Daitch, Sarah

Parker, Eleanor
Fraser, Amelia

Wirak, Lizi

City

Whitehorse
St. Hubert
Whitehorse
Eagle river
Whitehorse
Park Ridge
London
Whitehorse
Morden
Whitehorse
Quebec City
Kenai
Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse

Cambridge
Whitehorse
Haines

East York
Haines
Haines
Quebec City

Edmonton

Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Juneau
Morden

Auke Bay
(Juneau)

Whitehorse
Pleasant Hill

St-Donat

Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse

Kemptville

Cambridge
Fort Smith
Whitehorse
Whitehorse

Haines

Prov

YT
Qp
YT
AK
YT

ON
Y7
MB
YT
QP
AK
YT
Y7
YT
YT
YT

ON
YT

AK
ON
AK
AK
Qp
AB

YT
YT
AK
MB
AK

YT
CA
Qc

YT
YT
YT
ON

ON
NT
YT
YT
AK

Leg Time

02:07:35
02:08:49
02:12:08
02:13:57
02:19:41
02:22:36
02:31:02
02:32:04
02:37:05
02:37:16
02:38:18
02:51:25
03:36:06

01:46:20
01:52:16
01:56:02
02:04:42
02:07:07
02:20:06
02:31:47

01:55:25
02:02:18
02:02:31
02:37:07
02:46:08

02:58:23
03:01:19
03:53:41

02:09:41
02:24:22
02:24:52
02:29:06

01:34:33
01:48:45
01:56:13
01:57:38
01:58:31

Sta
tus

dns
dns

dns

dns

min/
km
06:01
06:05
06:14
06:19
06:35
06:44
07:07
07:10
07:25
07:25
07:28
08:05
10:12

05:01
05:18
05:28
05:53
05:60
06:37
07:10

05:27
05:46
05:47
07:25
07:50

08:25
08:33
11:01

06:07
06:49
06:50
07:02

04:28
05:08
05:29
05:33
05:35
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km/hr

9.97
9.87
9.63
9.50
9.11
8.92
8.42
8.36
8.10
8.09
8.04
7.42
5.89

11.96
11.33
10.96
10.20
10.01

9.08

8.38

11.02
10.40
10.38
8.10
7.66

7.13
7.02
5.44

9.81
8.81
8.78
8.53

13.45
11.70
10.95
10.81
10.73

Overall
Rank by

mi/hr - gender

6.20 16/43
6.14 17/43
5.98 19/43
5.90 20/43
5.66 21/43
5.54 23/43
5.23 27/43
5.20 29/43
5.03 30/43
5.03 32/43
4.99 33/43
4.61 35/43
3.66 38/43

1/43

1/43

1/82

1/43

7.43 4/43
7.04 5/43
6.81 7/43
6.34 13/43
6.22 15/43
5.64 22/43
5.21 28/43

1/43

6.85 6/43
6.46 10/43
6.45 11/43
5.03 31/43
4.76 34/43

4.43 36/43
4.36 37/43
3.38 39/43

6.09 18/43
5.47 24/43
5.46 25/43
5.30 26/43

8.36 1/82
7.27 2/82
6.80 4/82
6.72 5/82
6.67 6/82

Overall
Rank
onleg

25/125
27/125
33/125
35/125
41/125
46/125
62/125
64/125
71/125
73/125
74/125
88/125
103/125
1/125
1/125
1/125
1/125

5/125

7/125

10/125
20/125
24/125
43/125
63/125
1/125

9/125
17/125
18/125
72/125
82/125

91/125
92/125
109/125

30/125
51/125
52/125
55/125

2/125
6/125
11/125
13/125
14/125



Rank

o 0 N O

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

36

37
dnf
dnf
dnf
dns
dns
dns
dns
dns

dns

Name

Kralisch, Anett
Crowe, Jess
Gerlach, Julia
Burbidge, Carrie
Johnson, Sarah
Walsh, Jennifer
Henry, Alissa
Dyke, Kathleen
Woods, Megan
Kokhtenko, Katerina
Brady, Megan
Martin, Loralee
Seeber, Sonja
Murray, Stephanie
Rivest, Chantelle
Andrew, Cassy
Koike, Aya
Sharples, Robin
Gauthier, Josianne
Powter, Maggie
Diamond, Lisa
Burt, Courtney
Edwards, Jessica
Lasich, Nicole
Sparshu, Heather
Matthews, Lynne
Bugg, Jennifer
Chislett, Kristin
Breneman, Carrie

PaillA©, Marie-A"ve

Pauls, Erin
Greenlaw, Lauren
Fitzsimmons, Kayla
Chapell, Sara
Montgomery, Aisha
Swinton, Ashley
Harms, Jane

Platz, Jennifer
Young, Marie
Sullivan, Jennie

Lang, Meagan

Womens

[ T S O R S N

Bogle, Susan
Robertson, Elena
Brown, Shelley
Talley, Jennifer

Gunter, Diane

Gender

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Female

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Female

Bib

204
258
239
212
247
273
254
186
224
243
178
195
179
252
228
233
230
244
173
245
235
160
260
164
229
238
198
158
211
226

242
232
225
255
236
261
271
218
250
251
216

masters (40-49)

Female
Female
Female
Female

Female

257
172
182
177
196

Team Name

Kralisch, Anett
Crowe, Jess
Gerlach, Julia
Burbidge, Carrie
Johnson, Sarah
Walsh, Jennifer
Henry, Alissa
Dyke, Kathleen
Woods, Megan
Kokhtenko, Katerina
Brady, Megan
Martin, Loralee
Seeber, Sonja
Murray, Stephanie
Rivest, Chantelle
Andrew, Cassy
Koike, Aya
Sharples, Robin
Gauthier, Josianne
Powter, Maggie
Diamond, Lisa
Burt, Courtney
Edwards, Jessica
Lasich, Nicole
Sparshu, Heather
Matthews, Lynne
Bugg, Jennifer
Chislett, Kristin
Breneman, Carrie

PaillA©, Marie-A"ve

Pauls, Erin
Greenlaw, Lauren
Fitzsimmons, Kayla
Chapell, Sara
Montgomery, Aisha
Swinton, Ashley
Harms, Jane

Platz, Jennifer
Young, Marie
Sullivan, Jennie

Lang, Meagan

Bogle, Susan
Robertson, Elena
Brown, Shelley
Talley, Jennifer

Gunter, Diane

City

Whitehorse
Haines
Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Haines
Haines
Whitehorse
Valdez
Burlington
Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Calgary
Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Medicine Hat
Surrey
Haines
Portland
Fort Nelson
Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Dawson City

N-d du m-
carmel

Whitehorse
Vancouver
Whitehorse
Haines
Whitehorse
Salt Spring Isl
Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse

Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Dawson City
Haines

Whitehorse

Prov

YT
AK
YT
YT
YT
AK
AK
Y7
AK
ON
YT
YT
YT
AB
YT
YT
YT
YT
YT
Y7
AB
BC
AK
OR
BC
Y7
YT
YT
YT
Qc

YT
BC
YT
AK
YT
BC
YT
YT
YT
YT
YT

YT
YT
YT
AK
YT

Leg Time

02:01:47
02:06:07
02:06:31
02:07:58
02:09:25
02:11:42
02:11:48
02:13:53
02:19:23
02:20:21
02:22:35
02:25:54
02:30:04
02:30:27
02:30:59
02:30:60
02:32:50
02:33:14
02:34:09
02:36:59
02:39:24
02:40:42
02:47:58
02:49:32
02:50:29
02:58:20
03:01:40
03:05:43
03:07:47
03:13:31

03:36:07
03:46:32

01:54:09
02:09:15
02:16:47
02:17:48
02:22:42

Sta
tus

min/
km
05:45
05:57
05:58
06:02
06:06
06:13
06:13
06:19
06:34
06:37
06:44
06:53
07:05
07:06
07:07
07:07
07:13
07:14
07:16
07:24
07:31
07:35
07:55
07:60
08:03
08:25
08:34
08:46
08:51
09:08

10:12
10:41

05:23
06:06
06:27
06:30
06:44
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km/hr

10.44
10.09
10.05
9.94
9.83
9.66
9.65
9.50
9.13
9.06
8.92
8.72
8.48
8.45
8.42
8.42
8.32
8.30
8.25
8.10
7.98
7.92
7.57
7.50
7.46
7.13
7.00
6.85
6.77
6.57

5.89
5.62

11.14
9.84
9.30
9.23
8.91

Overall
Rank by

mi/hr - gender

6.49 7/82
6.27 8/82
6.25 9/82
6.18 10/82
6.11 12/82
6.00 13/82
6.00 14/82
5.90 15/82
5.67 20/82
5.63 22/82
5.54 23/82
5.42 28/82
5.27 32/82
5.25 33/82
5.23 34/82
5.23 35/82
5.17 36/82
5.16 37/82
5.13 38/82
5.03 41/82
4.96 42/82
4.92 44/82
4.71 49/82
4.66 51/82
4.64 52/82
4.43 55/82
4.35 56/82
4.26 57/82
4.21 58/82
4.08 59/82

3.66 66/82
3.49 69/82
1/82
1/82
1/82
1/82
1/82
1/82
1/82
1/82
1/82

6.92 3/82
6.12 11/82
5.78 16/82
5.74 17/82
5.54 25/82

Overall
Rank
onleg

16/125
22/125
23/125
26/125
29/125
31/125
32/125
34/125
40/125
44/125
45/125
53/125
58/125
59/125
60/125
61/125
65/125
66/125
67/125
70/125
75/125
77/125
83/125
85/125
86/125
90/125
93/125
94/125
95/125
96/125

104/125
107/125
1/125
1/125
1/125
1/125
1/125
1/125
1/125
1/125
1/125

8/125
28/125
36/125
37/125
48/125



Rank

7

8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
dnf
dns

dns

Name

Gallibois, Lisa
Smith, Liris
Morningstar, Nancy
Sisson, Alison
Kindervater, Staci
Antpoehler, Susan
Mueller, Margaret
Billingsley, Diane
Gillis, Heather
Bailey, Michelle
Chaloupka, Maren
Pauls, Lisa
Johnson, Heather
Hubscher, Elaine

Brehmer, Carla

Womens

O 00 N o U~ W N R

N =
= | S

12

Drummond, Laurie
Baumberger, Brigette
Duncan, Suzanne
Ingram, Carmen
Loos, Karen

Vall, Joy

Carey, Jean
Metcalfe, MaryRose
Heidt, Charlotte
Melling, Kathy
Armstrong, Sandra

Herring, Elizabeth

Womens

1
2
3

Staffen, Susan
Senger, Sheila

Wehman, Therese

Gender

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Female

Bib

190
192
231
207
223
214
145
217
155
194
144
241
213
208
209

Team Name

Gallibois, Lisa
Smith, Liris
Morningstar, Nancy
Sisson, Alison
Kindervater, Staci
Antpoehler, Susan
Mueller, Margaret
Billingsley, Diane
Gillis, Heather
Bailey, Michelle
Chaloupka, Maren
Pauls, Lisa
Johnson, Heather
Hubscher, Elaine

Brehmer, Carla

masters plus (50-59)

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Female

205
264
202
174
188
201
246
219
279
203
221
163

Drummond, Laurie
Baumberger, Brigette
Duncan, Suzanne
Ingram, Carmen
Loos, Karen

Vall, Joy

Carey, Jean
Metcalfe, MaryRose
Heidt, Charlotte
Melling, Kathy
Armstrong, Sandra

Herring, Elizabeth

masters plus plus (60+)

Female
Female

Female

Half Marathon Walk

Rank

Leg O

Name

Mens

1

Snider, Paul

Womens

1

Campbell, Grace

Womens

1

Jensen, Becky

Womens

1

Snider, Grace

21.

2 km

Gender

159
240
156

13.2 mi

Bib

masters (40-49)

Male

open (14-39)

Female

268

183

masters (40-49)

Female

269

Staffen, Susan
Senger, Sheila

Wehman, Therese

Team Name

Snider, Paul

Campbell, Grace

Jensen, Becky

masters plus (50-59)

Female

266

Snider, Grace

City

Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Toronto
Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Kenai
Whitehorse
Sharon

Red Deer
Scottsbluff
Haines Junction
Whitehorse
Sherwood Park

Whitehorse

Whitehorse

Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Kelowna
Varysburg
Whitehorse

Canton de
hatley

Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Park Ridge

City

Saskatoon

Yellowknife

Skagway

Whitehorse

Prov

YT
YT
ON
YT
YT
YT
AK
Y7

AB
NE
YT
YT
AB
YT

YT

Y7
YT
YT
YT
YT
YT
BC
NY
YT
Qc

YT
YT

Prov

SK

NT

AK

YT

Sta

Leg Time ¢

02:23:47
02:23:48
02:29:09
02:35:38
02:36:34
02:48:58
02:51:22
02:56:20
03:13:43
03:36:02
03:37:08
03:37:40
02:18:27  dnf
dns

dns

02:18:11
02:19:51
02:22:37
02:28:05
02:29:12
02:42:33
02:42:46
02:44:45
02:45:57
03:13:52
03:20:01
03:53:38

02:40:39
03:24:39
03:33:44

start (Rotary Park) to finish (Rotary Park)

Sta
Leg Time
04:15:54
03:47:57
03:15:33
04:15:45

min/
km
06:47
06:47
07:02
07:20
07:23
07:58
08:05
08:19
09:08
10:11
10:15
10:16
06:32

06:31
06:36
06:44
06:59
07:02
07:40
07:41
07:46
07:50
09:09
09:26
11:01

07:35
09:39
10:05

min/
km

12:04

10:45

09:13

12:04
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km/hr

8.85
8.85
8.53
8.17
8.12
7.53
7.42
7.21
6.57
5.89
5.86
5.84
9.19

9.21
9.10
8.92
8.59
8.53
7.83
7.81
7.72
7.66
6.56
6.36
5.44

7.92
6.22
5.95

km/hr

4.97

5.58

6.50

4.97

Overall
Rank by

mi/hr - gender

5.50 26/82
5.50 27/82
5.30 30/82
5.08 39/82
5.05 40/82
4.68 50/82
4.61 53/82
4.48 54/82
4.08 60/82
3.66 65/82
3.64 67/82
3.63 68/82
5.71 19/82

1/82

1/82

5.72 18/82
5.65 21/82
5.54 24/82
5.34 29/82
5.30 31/82
4.86 45/82
4.86 46/82
4.80 47/82
4.76 48/82
4.08 61/82
3.95 62/82
3.38 70/82

4.92 43/82
3.86 63/82
3.70 64/82

Overall
Rank by

mi/hr  gender

3.09 1/1

3.47 2/4

4.04 1/ 4

3.09 3/4

Overall
Rank
onleg

49/125
50/125
56/125
68/125
69/125
84/125
87/125
89/125
97/125
102/125
105/125
106/125
39/125
1/125
1/125

38/125
42/125
47/125
54/125
57/125
78/125
79/125
80/125
81/125
98/125
99/125
108/125

76/125
100/125
101/125

Overall
Rank
on leg

4/5

2/5

1/5

3/5



Rank

dns

Name

Edwards, Kathy

Marathon Relay

Rank

Leg 1

Name

Mens

1
2
3

Dynes, Stephen
Sidler, Peter

Brunet, Patrice

Mixed

1
2
3
4

w

9
10
11
12

O'Daniel, Cindy
Boyd, Colin
Guilbeault, Martin

Dings, Alex

Poirier, Stephan

Clubine, Elizabeth

Kooy, Geoff

Crane, Sarah

Gardiner, Gavin
Hunchuk, Chera
Hoffman, Renee

Fecteau, Patty

Womens

A WN e

O 0 N o U

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

mp

Sullivan, Maura
Sarrazin, Virginia
Smith, Merran

Beske, Alisa

Williamson, Teri
Hynes, Natalie
Gee, Alexis
Secord, Sandy
Coxford, Laura
Lariviere, Deana
Rehimi, Sarah
Lammer, Dawn

Wightman, Jane

7.6 km

open

open

open

Lehmann, Madeleine

Cross, Leilah
Hamilton, Lyndsey
Brady, Nancy

Steele, Mandalynn

Gender

Female

Gender

Male
Male
Male

Female
Male
Male
Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male
Female
Female

Female

Female
Female
Female

Female

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Female

Bib

267

4.7 mi

Bib

585
555
564

579
550
551
576

580
554

561
582

577
556
572
578

569
575
560
581

574
557
584
559
548
566
558
565
567
553
549
563
583
562

Team Name

Edwards, Kathy

Team Name

drunken duo
Just Because

Parental Leave

Trail Turtles
Blood And Bones
Coureurs de Bois

The Fast Femmes and The
Furious Frenchmen

Val's boyz

Gorgeous Graphic Girls and
Greg

NOLS

Whitehorse Hash House
Harriers

The Running Jokes
Just Give Er
Team Pteranodon

Tight Butts & Sweaty Nuts

Sullivan Sisters
The Craptaculars
Mer and Mere

we signed our friends up
while they were gone

THAT Team

Klister Sisters

wlnner Ninjas

Medicine Chest Drug Runners
40 & Fabulous

Runs Like a Girl

Lucky 4

Readers With Running Shoes
See Jane Run

Footloose

Angry Raccoons

Off Like a prom Dress

Who has seen the winded

Northern Gals

City

Long Beach

City

Whitehorse
Waedenswil

Whitehorse

Skagway

Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse

Whitehorse
Whitehorse

Whitehorse
Whitehorse

Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Haines

Skagway

Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse

Haines

Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Cecil Lake

Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse

Prov LegTime

CA

Prov LegTime

YT 00:36:05

ZH 00:43:20

YT 00:46:00

AK 00:42:49

YT 00:42:55
YT 00:43:23

YT 00:48:02

YT 00:50:52

YT 00:51:54

YT 00:54:26

YT 00:54:28

YT 00:55:55

YT 00:58:06
AK 01:02:03

AK 01:09:37

YT 00:40:29

YT 00:43:45
YT 00:45:18

AK 00:45:50

YT 00:49:08
YT

YT

00:49:13
00:49:14
YT 00:49:45
Y7

YT

00:50:28
00:50:42
YT 00:52:08
YT

YT

00:54:40
00:55:50
BC 00:56:20
Y7

YT

01:02:08
01:05:19
YT 01:06:06

YT

Sta
tus

dns

Sta
tus

mp

min/
km

start (Rotary Park) to checkpoint 1 (Miles Canyon)

min/

km

04:45
05:42
06:03

05:38
05:39
05:43
06:19

06:42
06:50

07:10
07:10

07:21
07:39
08:10
09:10

05:20
05:45
05:58
06:02

06:28
06:29
06:29
06:33
06:38
06:40
06:52
07:12
07:21
07:25
08:11
08:36
08:42
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km/hr

km/hr

12.64
10.52
9.91

10.65
10.63
10.51

9.49

8.96
8.79

8.38
8.37

8.15
7.85
7.35
6.55

11.26
10.42
10.07

9.95

9.28
9.27
9.26
9.17
9.04
8.99
8.75
8.34
8.17
8.09
7.34
6.98
6.90

Overall
Rank by

mi/hr - gender

Overall
Rank by

mi/hr  gender

7.85 1/9
3/9

5/9

6.54
6.16

6.62 2/24
2/9
4/9

6/9

6.60
6.53
5.90

5.57 7/9

5.46 12/24

5.21 8/9

5.20 14/24

5.07 9/9
4.88 18/24
4.57 19/24

4.07 23/24

7.00 1/24
3/24
4/24

5/24

6.48
6.25
6.18

5.77 6/24
7/24
8/24
9/24
5.61 10/24
5.59 11/24
5.44 13/24
5.18 15/24
5.07 16/24
5.03 17/24
4.56 20/24
4.34 21/24
4.29 22/24

1/24

5.76
5.76
5.70

Overall
Rank
onleg

1/5

Overall
Rank
on leg

1/33
5/33
10/33

3/33
4/33
6/33
11/33

18/33
19/33

21/33
22/33

25/33
27/33
28/33
32/33

2/33
7/33
8/33
9/33

12/33
13/33
14/33
15/33
16/33
17/33
20/33
23/33
24/33
26/33
29/33
30/33
31/33
1/33



Rank

Rank

Mens

1
2
3

Mixed

1

v A W N

O 0 N O

10
11
12

Womens

© 00 N o 0 b~ W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

mp

Rank

Name
Leg 2
Name

open
Dynes, Stephen
Brunet, Patrice
Zehnder, Fabian
open

Sweet, Kealy

Van Vlack, Erica
Wilson, Andrea
Lawson, Alanna

Rumsey, Natasha

Holbert, Nathan
O'Daniel, John
Bussieres, Valerie
Meynen, Arielle
Potoroka, Mindy
Benton, Nevada

Torigai, Kaori

open
Sullivan, Maura

Goodman, Alixanne

Sarrazin, Virginia
Hynes, Natalie
Gee, Alexis
Nyman, Fran
Hunter, Kim
Young, Meredith
Troke, Angie
Vickerman, Tracee
Bryant, Jessica
Ratcliffe, Judy
Taylor, Tracey
Matechuk, Elena
Lehmann, Madeleine
Mataseje, Darlene
Hamilton, Lyndsey
Hirsch, Trish

leg 3 10.9 km

Name

10.0 km

Gender

Gender

Male
Male
Male

Female

Female
Female
Female

Female

Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female

Female

Female

Female

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Female

Gender

Overall

) Sta  min/ Rank by
Bib Team Name City Prov LegTime . m Kkm/hr mi/hr gender
6.2 mi checkpoint 1 (Miles Canyon) to checkpoint 2 (Chadburn Lake)
Overall
min/ Rank by
Bib Team Name City Prov LegTime i, m km/hr - mi/hr  gender
585 drunken duo Whitehorse YT 00:44:11 04:25 13.58 8.44 1/5
564 Parental Leave Whitehorse YT 00:56:18 05:38 10.66 6.62 2/5
555 Just Because Waedenswil ZH 00:57:57 05:48 10.35 6.43 3/5
554 Gorgeous Graphic Girls and Whitehorse YT 00:46:20 04:38  12.95 8.05 1/28
Greg
561 NOLS Whitehorse YT 00:48:01 04:48  12.50 7.76 2/28
551 Coureurs de Bois Whitehorse YT 00:58:20 05:50 10.29 6.39 6/28
578 Tight Butts & Sweaty Nuts Skagway AK 00:59:13 05:55 10.13 6.30 8/28
576 The Fast Femmes and The Whitehorse YT 01:00:45 06:05 9.88 6.14 9/28
Furious Frenchmen
577 The Running Jokes Whitehorse YT 01:02:46 06:17 9.56 5.94 4/5
579 Trail Turtles Skagway AK 01:03:01 06:18 9.52 5.92 5/5
580 Val's boyz Whitehorse YT 01:03:24 06:20 9.46 5.88 13/28
550 Blood And Bones Whitehorse YT 01:03:27 06:21 9.46 5.88 14/28
556 Just Give Er Whitehorse YT 01:08:33 06:51 8.75 5.44 20/28
572 Team Pteranodon Haines AK 01:08:47 06:53 8.72 5.42 21/28
582 Whitehorse Hash House Whitehorse YT 01:09:28 06:57 8.64 5.37 22/28
Harriers
569 Sullivan Sisters Whitehorse YT 00:53:14 05:19 11.27 7.00 3/28
581 we signed our friends up Haines AK 00:53:33 05:21  11.20 6.96 4/28
while they were gone
575 The Craptaculars Whitehorse YT 00:54:38 05:28 10.98 6.82 5/28
557 Klister Sisters Whitehorse YT 00:58:21 05:50 10.28 6.39 7/28
584 winner Ninjas Whitehorse YT 01:00:51 06:05 9.86 6.13 10/28
565 Readers With Running Shoes  Whitehorse YT 01:01:57 06:12 9.69 6.02 11/28
558 Lucky 4 Whitehorse YT 01:02:03 06:12 9.67 6.01 12/28
560 Mer and Mere Whitehorse YT 01:03:37 06:22 9.43 5.86 15/28
574 THAT Team Whitehorse YT 01:03:45 06:23 9.41 5.85 16/28
559 Medicine Chest Drug Runners  Whitehorse YT 01:04:05 06:25 9.36 5.82 17/28
548 40 & Fabulous Whitehorse YT 01:04:10 06:25 9.35 5.81 18/28
566 Runs Like a Girl Whitehorse YT 01:04:24 06:26 9.32 5.79 19/28
567 See Jane Run Whitehorse YT 01:09:37 06:58 8.62 5.36 23/28
549 Angry Raccoons Whitehorse YT 01:10:20 07:02 8.53 5.30 24/28
553 Footloose Cecil Lake BC 01:13:31 07:21 8.16 5.07 25/28
583 Who has seen the winded Whitehorse YT 01:16:13 07:37 7.87 4.89 26/28
563 Off Like a prom Dress Whitehorse YT 01:20:37 08:04 7.44 4.62 27/28
562 Northern Gals Whitehorse YT mp 1/28
6.8 mi checkpoint 2 (Chadburn Lake) to checkpoint 3 (Miles Canyon)
Overall
Bib Team Name City Prov LegTime tsltji kmr;n/ km/hr  mi/hr zaennlijz\:
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Overall
Rank
on leg

Overall
Rank
on leg

1/33
7/33
8/33

2/33

3/33
9/33
11/33
12/33

16/33
17/33
18/33
19/33
25/33
26/33
27/33

4/33
5/33

6/33

10/33
13/33
14/33
15/33
20/33
21/33
22/33
23/33
24/33
28/33
29/33
30/33
31/33
32/33
1/33

Overall
Rank
onleg



Rank

Mens

1
2
3

Mixed

1

o U W N

~

10
11

12

Womens
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16

mp

mp

Rank

Mens

1
2
3

Name

open
Zehnder, Fabian

Potter, Logan

Marcoux, Eric

open

Vincent, Simon

Fecteau, Steve
Gauthier, Stephane
Potter, Tiffanie
Wilson, Teresa

Steele Lane, Carolyn

Schaefer, Tina
Bicknell-Ross, Doreen
Mackay, Briana
Bussieres, Valerie

Kormos, Colleen

Soroka, Jayden

open
Dupuis-Rossi, Amil
Giesbrecht, Wendy

Sagar, Nahanni

Hynes, Adrienne

McGuire, Colleen

Kiemele, Debbie
Power, Joanne
Wilson, Samantha
Smith, Merran
Bremner, Brianne
Harms, Jane
Sharon, Moore
Tessier, Shannon
Hoefs, Hanne
Klein, Tracy
Leonard, Meike
Sullivan, Krestena

Salomons, Kerry

Leg 4 13.6 km

Name

open
Zehnder, Fabian
Potter, Logan

Marcoux, Eric

Gender

Male
Male
Male

Male

Male
Male
Female
Female

Female

Female
Female
Female
Female

Female

Male

Female
Female
Female
Female

Female

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Female

Gender

Male
Male
Male

Bib

555
585
564

582

551
550
578
579
554

572
556
561
580
576

577

575
553
584
557
581

566
548
558
560
563
559
565
567
583
574
549
569
562

8.5 mi

Bib

555
585
564

Team Name

Just Because
drunken duo

Parental Leave

Whitehorse Hash House
Harriers

Coureurs de Bois

Blood And Bones

Tight Butts & Sweaty Nuts
Trail Turtles

Gorgeous Graphic Girls and
Greg

Team Pteranodon
Just Give Er

NOLS

Val's boyz

The Fast Femmes and The
Furious Frenchmen

The Running Jokes

The Craptaculars
Footloose
wlnner Ninjas
Klister Sisters

we signed our friends up
while they were gone

Runs Like a Girl

40 & Fabulous

Lucky 4

Mer and Mere

Off Like a prom Dress
Medicine Chest Drug Runners
Readers With Running Shoes
See Jane Run

Who has seen the winded
THAT Team

Angry Raccoons

Sullivan Sisters

Northern Gals

Team Name

Just Because
drunken duo

Parental Leave

City

Waedenswil
Whitehorse
Whitehorse

Whitehorse

Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Skagway
Skagway
Whitehorse

Haines

Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse

Whitehorse

Whitehorse
Cecil Lake

Whitehorse
Whitehorse

Haines

Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse

City

Waedenswil
Whitehorse
Whitehorse

Prov

ZH
YT
Y7

Y7

YT
YT
AK
AK
YT

AK
YT
YT
YT
YT

YT

Y7
BC
YT
YT
AK

YT
Y7
YT
YT
YT
YT
YT
YT
YT
YT
YT
Y7
YT

Prov

ZH
YT
YT

Leg Time

00:40:11
00:49:17
00:59:56

00:57:40

00:57:56
01:00:11
01:02:11
01:07:20
01:09:31

01:10:32
01:12:33
01:13:08
01:13:27
01:13:28

01:22:05

00:59:24
01:00:17
01:02:10
01:03:08
01:08:34

01:09:16
01:09:46
01:09:56
01:12:28
01:12:49
01:13:55
01:15:48
01:23:38
01:27:53
01:29:11
01:45:04

Leg Time

00:58:38
01:13:41
01:42:32

Sta
tus

mp

mp

Sta
tus

min/
km

03:41
04:31
05:30

05:17

05:19
05:31
05:42
06:11
06:23

06:28
06:39
06:43
06:44
06:44

07:32

05:27
05:32
05:42
05:48
06:17

06:21
06:24
06:25
06:39
06:41
06:47
06:57
07:40
08:04
08:11
09:38

checkpoint 3 (Miles Canyon) to finish (Rotary Park)

min/
km

04:19
05:25
07:32
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km/hr

16.28
13.27
10.91

11.34

11.29
10.87
10.52
9.71
9.41

9.27
9.01
8.94
8.90
8.90

7.97

11.01
10.85
10.52
10.36

9.54

9.44
9.37
9.35
9.02
8.98
8.85
8.63
7.82
7.44
7.33
6.22

km/hr

13.92
11.07
7.96

Overall
Rank by

mi/hr - gender

10.11 1/ 7
2/7

5/7

8.25
6.78

7.05 3/7

7.01 4/7
6/7
4/26
6/26

9/26

6.75
6.54
6.04
5.85

5.76 12/26
5.60 14/26
5.56 16/26
5.53 17/26
5.53 18/26

495 7/7

6.84 1/26
2/26
3/26
5/26
7/26

6.74
6.54
6.44
5.93

5.87 8/26
5.82 10/26
5.81 11/26
5.61 13/26
5.58 15/26
5.50 19/26
5.36 20/26
4.86 21/26
4.62 22/26
4.56 23/26
3.87 24/26

1/26

1/26

Overall
Rank by

mi/hr  gender

8.65 1/9
6.88 3/9
4.95 9/9

Overall
Rank
onleg

1/33
2/33
6/33

3/33

4/33
7/33
10/33
12/33
15/33

18/33
20/33
22/33
23/33
24/33

27/33

5/33
8/33
9/33
11/33
13/33

14/33
16/33
17/33
19/33
21/33
25/33
26/33
28/33
29/33
30/33
31/33
1/33

1/33

Overall
Rank
on leg

1/33
5/33
30/33



Rank

Mixed
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Womens
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11
12
13
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17

mp

Name

open
Van Vlack, Erica

Ross, Chris

Robinson, Adam

Jensen, Amanda

Lane, Greg

Rodig, Aaron
Hartling-Sippel, Louella

Benton, Nate

Pearson, Land

Jillian, Dean

Power, Alicia

Orviss, Laura

open
Duyvewaardt, Kayleen
Giesbrecht, Wendy
Dupuis-Rossi, Amil

Hynes, Adrienne

Hulstein, Kirsten

Marschke, Jennifer

Freeman, Cynthia
Pilsworth, Heather
Marshall, Denise
Gaber, Angela
Young, Meredith
Sheldon, Danielle
Bremner, Brianne
Sagar, Nahanni
Ziegler, Catherine
Meyer, Audrey
Austin, Lori

Sullivan, Krestena

Gender

Female
Male
Male
Female

Male

Male

Female

Male
Male

Female
Female

Female

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Female

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Female

Bib

561
556
580
579
554

578
576

572
582

550
577
551

559
553
575
557
566
581

565
558
562
549
560
548
563
584
583
567
574
569

Team Name

NOLS

Just Give Er
Val's boyz
Trail Turtles

Gorgeous Graphic Girls and
Greg

Tight Butts & Sweaty Nuts

The Fast Femmes and The
Furious Frenchmen

Team Pteranodon

Whitehorse Hash House
Harriers

Blood And Bones
The Running Jokes

Coureurs de Bois

Medicine Chest Drug Runners
Footloose

The Craptaculars

Klister Sisters

Runs Like a Girl

we signed our friends up
while they were gone

Readers With Running Shoes
Lucky 4

Northern Gals

Angry Raccoons

Mer and Mere

40 & Fabulous

Off Like a prom Dress
winner Ninjas

Who has seen the winded
See Jane Run

THAT Team

Sullivan Sisters

City

Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Skagway

Whitehorse

Skagway
Whitehorse

Haines

Whitehorse

Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse

Whitehorse
Cecil Lake

Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse

Haines

Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse
Whitehorse

Prov

YT
YT
YT
AK
YT

AK
YT

AK
YT

YT
YT
YT

YT
BC
YT
YT
YT
AK

YT
YT
YT
YT
YT
YT
YT
YT
YT
YT
YT
YT

Leg Time

01:08:26
01:12:31
01:14:13
01:14:58
01:15:17

01:15:33
01:22:05

01:24:09
01:24:24

01:25:15
01:34:21
02:01:41

01:13:40
01:14:03
01:22:57
01:24:56
01:24:58
01:25:04

01:27:02
01:30:53
01:32:41
01:32:46
01:34:05
01:34:41
01:36:03
01:36:44
01:37:45
01:38:11
01:45:18

Sta
tus

mp

min/
km

05:02
05:20
05:27
05:31
05:32

05:33
06:02

06:11
06:12

06:16
06:56
08:57

05:25
05:27
06:06
06:15
06:15
06:15

06:24
06:41
06:49
06:49
06:55
06:58
07:04
07:07
07:11
07:13
07:45
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km/hr

11.92
11.25
10.99
10.88
10.84

10.80
9.94

9.70
9.67

9.57
8.65
6.71

11.08
11.02
9.84
9.61
9.60
9.59

9.38
8.98
8.80
8.80
8.67
8.62
8.50
8.44
8.35
8.31
7.75

mi/hr

7.41
6.99
6.83
6.76
6.74

6.71
6.18

6.03
6.01

5.95
5.37
4.17

6.88
6.85
6.11
5.97
5.97
5.96

5.83
5.58
5.47
5.47
5.39
5.36
5.28
5.24
5.19
5.16
4.82

Overall
Rank by
gender

1/24
2/9
4/9
4/24
5/9

6/9
5/24

7/9
8/9

10/24
16/24
23/24

2/24
3/24
6/24
7/24
8/24
9/24

11/24
12/24
13/24
14/24
15/24
17/24
18/24
19/24
20/24
21/24
22/24
1/24

Overall
Rank
on leg

2/33
3/33
7/33
8/33
9/33

10/33
11/33

13/33
14/33

18/33
24/33
32/33

4/33
6/33
12/33
15/33
16/33
17/33

19/33
20/33
21/33
22/33
23/33
25/33
26/33
27/33
28/33
29/33
31/33
1/33



